
I ID RIGHT TO 
INFORMATION 

• 

As per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, you may file an appeal to the 
Appellate Authority (Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Indore Bench) within 30 days of the issue 

of this order. 
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FORM —'D'  

REJECTION ORDER  

(See Rule 4(2) 

No.RTIA/DR-HCIND/ 707  1 	 Indore, Dated 22.03.2017 

r-From: 

The Deputy Registrar, 

State Public Information Officer, 

High Court of M.P.,Bench at Indore. 

To, 

Smt. Meena Rai W/o Sunil Rai, 

R/o — Jabalpur Road, Near of Dr. L.P. Rai, 

Damoh M.P.  

Please refer to your application dated 08.03.2017 received Vide Inward No. 622 dated 

15.03.2017 registered at our I.D.No 30/2016-17, addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of 

information under Right to Information Act,2005. As per the application and as desired by you, the 

information can not be supplied due to the following reasons:- 

1. Hon'ble the competent Authority of High Court of M.P. has framed 'High Court of M.P. (Right 

to Information) Rules 2006' under Section 28(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and vide 
Order endt. No. E-30 dated 03.01.2017 made Amendments in the High Court of M.P. (Right to 
Information Rules, 2006. In accordance with the provisions of Rule 7(1) & (2) (Amended) of 
the said Rules 2006, ibid a citizen/applicant is required to pay fee of Rs. 50/- in the form of 

non judicial stamp or Treasury Challan, (including Cyber Treasury Challan) or payment through 

online portal (www.mphc.gov.in/e-rti)  but the you have enclosed one India Non Judicial 

stamp bearing no. 65A 199808 (instead of Non Judicial Stamp or Treasury Challan (including 

Cyber Treasury Challan) or payment through online portal (www.mphc.gov.in/e-rti)  

amounting to Rs. 10/- but has not submitted the application in Form "A" pasted thereon your 

self attested photograph (in original) therefore, the application can not be entertained. 

2. As per Rule 3(2) of the High Court of M.P. (Right to Information) Rules, 2006, every application 

is required to be made for one particular item of information only. 
Therefore, your request for providing you two items of information can not be acted 

until proportionate number of applications are made with the required fee of Rs. 50/- per 

application. 
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